
White Center Community HUB

10821 8th AVE SW  SEATTLE, WA  98146

2021-0423

KING COUNTY CUP APPLICATION SET

PROJECT SCOPE:  THE PROPOSAL IS A 80,050 SQFT, 4- STORY MULTI- FAMILY HOUSING 
STRUCTURE WITH 76 LOW INCOME UNITS. UNITS INCLUDE MOSTLY 2 AND 3 BEDROOMS CATERING 
TO FAMILIES. PROPOSED HEIGHT IS 40FT.

IN ADDITION TO THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING, A 26,500 SQFT. COMMERCIAL BUILDING IS PROPOSED 
HOUSING COMMUNITY NON- PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS AND SOCIAL SERVICES INCLUDING HEALTH 
CLINICS, YOUNG ADULT EDUCATION, TEEN ENGAGEMENT PROGRAMS AND THE WHITE CENTER 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION AMONG OTHER COMMUNITY AMENITIES. THE 
PROPOSED HEIGHT OF THE COMMUNITY BUILDING IS 45FT. 

BETWEEN THE 2 BUILDINGS IS A PAVED COMMUNITY OPEN SPACE. SEE THE SITE PLAN ON SHEET 
A100 AND VICINITY MAP ON SHEET A0.10.

SURFACE PARKING WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND COMMERCIAL BUILDING 
ON SITE. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE NEW UTILITIES, PAVEMENT AND LANDSCAPING. 

PERMITTING IDENTIFICATION STAMPS

OWNER: WHITE CENTER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 
AND COMMUNITY ROOTS HOUSING

WHITE CENTER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
BETHSDAY COMMUNITY LEARNING SPACE
605 SW 108TH STREET
SEATTLE WA 98146
PHONE: 206-694-1082
CONTACT AARON GARCIA aaron@wccda.org

COMMUNITY ROOTS HOUSING
1620 12TH AVE SUITE 205
SEATTLE WA 98122
PHONE: 206-329-7303
CONTACT: MASON CAVELL mcavell@communityrootshousing.org

ARCHITECT OF RECORD: SUNDBERG KENNEDY LY AU YOUNG ARCHITECTS
1501 EAST MADISON STREET SUITE 250
SEATTLE WA 98122
PHONE: 206-322-1130
CONTACT: GLADYS LY AU YOUNG gladys@sklarchitects.com

SURVEYOR:
TERRANE

10801 MAIN STREET SUITE 102
BELLEVUE WA 98004
PHONE: 425-458-4488
CONTACT: SUPPORT@TERRANE.NET

CIVIL ENGINEER
LANDSCAPE: MIG/ SVR

615 2ND AVE #280
SEATTLE WA 98104
PHONE: 206-223-0326
CONTACT: MARK DAVIES mdavies@migcom.com
                    DAVE ROGERS drodgers@mig.com 

TRAFFIC ENGINEER: HEFFRON TRANSPORTATION INC
6544 NE 61ST STREET
SEATTLE WA 98115
PHONE: 206-523-3939
CONTACT MARNI HEFFRON marni@hefftrans.com

`

PARCEL: 0623049405

CURRENT ZONE: R-18, NO CHANGE

PROJECT ADDRESS: 10821 8TH AVE SW SEATTLE WA 98146
LOT AREA: 122,317 SF (2.808 ACRES)

EXISTING SEWER- NO SERVICE CHANGE: 
SEWER SYSTEM SERVICE ON SITE PROVIDED BY SOUTHWEST SUBURBAN SEWER DISTRICT

EXISTING WATER- NO SERVICE CHANGE: 
WATER SYSTEM SERVICE ON SITE PROVIDED BY SEATTLE PUBLIC UTILITIES

FIRE DISTRICT:NORTH HIGHLINE FIRE DISTRICT, KING COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #2

SCHOOL DISTRICT: HIGHLINE SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 2 KC EXEMPT SEGREGATION # EMSC15-0026 REC #20160108900001 SD 
EXEMPT SEGREGATION BEING POR OF E 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 & POR SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 STR 
06-23-04 TGW POR OF N 1/2 OF E 1/2 OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 & POR OF N 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OR NE 
1/4 STR 07-23-04 PLAT
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SETBACKS

PROPERTY LINE

SITE PLAN LEGEND

SPLIT RAIL FENCE/ AVERAGED WETLAND BUFFER

NEW PAVING/ ASPHALT

NEW LANDSCAPING/ GRASS

PROPOSED BUILDINGS

ROCKERY

WETLANDS

LANDSCAPE BUFFER

FIRE LANE/ ACCESS

OVERHEAD

EXISTING PARKING LOT TO REMAIN
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CRITICAL AREA BUFFER 
CATEGORY III
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15'-0"
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BUFFER ZONE TO BE AVERAGED
EXISTING PARKING LOT

FROM REVISED BUFFER LINE

1380 SQFT

REPLACE EXISTING ASPHALT 
WITH MONITORED PLANTING 
WEST OF SPLIT RAIL FENCE
3,435 FT OF ASPHALT TO BE 
REPLANTED

SEE CIVIL FOR RUNOFF 
DISPERSAL TRENCHES

15 FT BUILDING SETBACK FROM 
WETLAND BUFFER

WETLAND BUFFER SETBACK
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NEW BUILDING SETBACK

15'-0"

15 FT BUILDING 
SETBACK FROM 
STREAM PER 
CRITICAL AREAS 
REPORT

115 FT STREAM 
BUFFER PER 
CRITICAL AREAS 
REPORT

CLOSEST POINT OF AVERAGE BUFER

63'-0"

SETBACK15'-0"

SETBACKS

PROPERTY LINE

WETLAND AVERAGING LEGEND

SPLIT RAIL FENCE/ AVERAGED WETLAND BUFFER

EXISTING BUFFER AREA

MIN WETLAND BUFFER

NEW AVERAGED BUFFER ZONE

COMMUNITY
PLAZA

SW 108TH STREET

8TH AVE SW

LOT LINE
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DICK THURNAU MEMORIAL PARK

KNOX BOX FOR FD 
ACCESS TO PLAZA

F.H.

FDC (EAST BUILDING)

4 STORY 
APARTMENT 

BUILDING 
WEST WING: 
48,768 SQFT

3 STORY COMMUNITY CENTER
25,425 SQFT

RE
SI

DE
NT

IA
L L

OT

RE
SI

DE
NT

IA
L L

OT

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
(TESTED BY SPU)

FDC (WEST BUILDING)

F.H.

4 STORY 
APARTMENT 

BUILDING 
EAST WING: 
30,460 SQFT

STAIR TO ROOF

1 2

WALKWAY

3

4

FDC

1. FIRE FLOW
SPU HYDRANT TEST (SEE ATTACHED)
OBSERVED....................1,350 GPM
CAPACITY AT 20 PSI......1,450 GPM

REQUIRED
TYPE V-A, 80,050 SQFT APARTMENT BUILDING
1,313 GPM= OK
(SEE ATTACHED FOR DETAILED CALC.)

2. APPARATUS ACCESS

FIRE LANE

FIRE APPARATUS 
ACCESS POINT

PROPOSED

- 3 ACCESS POINTS PROPOSED
- 150' MAX BACK UP TO CENTERLINE OF "T"
- ALL BUILDING FACES WITHIN 150' RADIUS

3. HYDRANTS AND FDC'S
FH:
FDC :

NEW FIRE HYDRANT (2 PROPOSED)
NEW FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (3 PROPOSED)

EXISTING HYDRANT

4. RESCUE / ACCESS

* EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS ARE 
NOT REQUIRED AT BEDROOMS (WSBC 1030.1)- TWO 
EXITS PROVIDED FROM EACH FLOOR. LADDER 
ACCESS TO BEDROOM WINDOW NOT REQUIRED.

REQUIRED: "LIFE SAFETY RESCUE/ ACCESS- BUILDING IS 
OVER 35' TO ROOF, SO AT LEAST ONE EXIT ENCLOSURE 
SERVING ALL FLOORS GOES TO THE ROOF

PROPOSED: (2) STAIRWAY EXIT ENCLOSURES 
SERVING ROOF AND ALL FLOORS

N

EXIT STAIR SERVING ALL LEVELS & ROOF

EXIT STAIR

ROOF

RISER ROOM

ROOF

ROOF

RADIUS
150'-0"

RADIUS150'-0"

RADIUS
150'-0"

RADIUS
150'-0"

135'-0" BACK UP

85'-0" BACK UP

11
0'-

0"
 B

AC
K 

UP
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NEW 4 STORY MULTI FAMILY 
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
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COMMUNITY KITCHEN

BACK OF 
HOUSE

STOR.
100 SF 285 SF 175 SF

355 SF
715 SF

290 SF
OPEN CHILDCARE

515 SF
560 SF

365 SF
RESTROOMS

810 SF

HH

HH

2424

C

C

1

8

AA

AA

Y

Y

X

13'-9 1/2" 39'-6" 114'-8 1/2"

G

14

F

12'-0" 12'-0"

27.00°

8'-0"

10

5 1/2"

CE
NT

ER
LIN

E 
OF

 C
IR

CL
E

BRIDGE 
STRUCTURE 
ABOVE

3 BR

2 BR 4 BR

2 BR2 BR

2 BR 2 BR

1 BR 1 BR

3 BR

LAUNDRY ROOM

3 BR

COMMUNITY ROOM

ELECTRICAL ROOM
MDF

2 BR

2 BR

2 BR

3 BR

2 BR

ELECTRICAL ROOM
MDF

SOCIAL SERVICES/ 
COUNSELING SERVICES

HEALTH CLINIC

WAITING AREA

RECEPTION/ LOBBY

NOTE: L3,L4 ARE SIMILAR 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT LAYOUT 
AND SF

RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
72,920 SQFT

3505 SF

3245 SF

1164 SF

ELEV.

HH

2424

AA

PARK LEVEL
MAIN ENTRY POINT FROM PARK

BELOW  GRADE WALL

CLASSROOM #1 CLASSROOM #2 CLASSROOM #3 MAKER SPACE COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION 
OFFICE SPACES

MECHANICAL 
SPACE

BATHROOMS

STADIUM SEATING
OPEN TO ABOVE

MAKER SPACE

ELEV.

675 SF 765 SF700 SF 1470 SF

345 SF

585 SF

700 SF

265 SF

CLASSROOM OFFICE 
AND STORAGE

400 SF

PAVING

LANDSCAPE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

NEW CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING EXIT

UNIT /MINOR EXIT

Official 
Stamps:

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

er

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

Sc
al

e

Pr
oj

ec
t n

um
be

r

D
at

e

D
ra

w
n 

by

Ch
ec

ke
d 

by

NO
.   

    
DA

TE
  

DE
SC

RI
PT

IO
N

BI
M 

36
0:/

/W
hit

e C
en

te r
 H

UB
/W

CH
UB

 m
ain

 si
te.

rvt

As
 in

dic
ate

d
20

21
-0

42
3

W
hi

te
 C

en
te

r 
Co

m
m

un
ity

 H
UB

10
82

1 
8t

h 
AV

E 
SW

  S
EA

TT
LE

, W
A 

 9
81

46

JK MS Ch
ec

ke
r

20
00

1

20
21

-0
42

3
CU

P

KI
N

G 
CO

UN
TY

 C
UP

AP
PL

IC
AT

IO
N

 S
ET

BU
IL

D
IN

G
 D

IA
G

RA
M

S

A2
10

SCALE:   1/16" = 1'-0"1 PLAZA LEVEL

N

SCALE:   1/16" = 1'-0"2 SECOND LEVEL

SCALE:   1/16" = 1'-0"3 PARK LEVEL

SCALE:   12" = 1'-0"
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND



376'-6"
PLAZA LEVEL

366'-6"

PARK LEVEL

20'-0"

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

11
'-0

"
13

'-0
"

390'-6"
2ND LEVEL

11
'-8

"

402'-4"
ROOF

8"376'-4"
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 1

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 2

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 3

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 4

ROOF

386'-4"

396'-4"

406'-4"

11
'-0

"
10

'-0
"

10
'-0

"
10

'-0
"

8"

417'-4" PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

35
'-8

"

RE
SI

DE
NT

IA
L B

UI
LD

IN
G 

HE
IG

HT
41

'-8
"

EXISTING GRADEEXISTING GRADE

DICK THUREAU PARK

HEALTH CLINIC AND YOUTH AND 
FAMILY SERVICES

MAIN COMMUNITY CENTER

COMMUNITY CENTER AND 
CLASSROOMS

PLAZAPARKING

4 STORY APARTMENT BUILDINGCONNECTING WALKWAY

SIGNIFICANT TREE

SW 108TH STREET

EXISTING SIDEWALK

8TH AVE SW

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

DICK THURNEAU PARK

376'-4"
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 1

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 2

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 3

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 4

ROOF

386'-4"

396'-4"

406'-4"

417'-4"

PLAZA

4 STORY APARTMENT BUILDING4 STORY APARTMENT BUILDING CONNECTING 
WALKWAY

WETLAND "A"

EXISTING GRADE

EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN

41
'-6

"

30
'-8

"

PLAZA WITH PARKING IN FRONT OF 
COMMUNITY BUILDING

376'-6"
PLAZA LEVEL

390'-6"
2ND LEVEL

402'-4"
ROOF

DICK THUREAU PARK

WETLAND "A"

8TH AVE SW

4 STORY APARTMENT BUILDING

COMMUNITY BUILDING WITH HEALTH CLINIC 

EXISTING TREES 
TO REMAIN

11
'-7

"

8"
10

'-0
"

10
'-0

"
10

'-0
"

11
'-0

"

376'-4"
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 1

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 2

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 3

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LEVEL 4

ROOF

386'-4"

396'-4"

406'-4"

417'-4"

RE
SI

DE
NT

IA
L B

LD
G 

HE
IG

HT
41

'-8
"

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

EXISTING GRADE

1

1

22

33
Official 
Stamps:

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

er

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

Sc
al

e

Pr
oj

ec
t n

um
be

r

D
at

e

D
ra

w
n 

by

Ch
ec

ke
d 

by

NO
.   

    
DA

TE
  

DE
SC

RI
PT

IO
N

BI
M 

36
0:/

/W
hit

e C
en

te r
 H

UB
/W

CH
UB

 m
ain

 si
te.

rvt

As
 in

dic
ate

d
20

21
-0

42
3

W
hi

te
 C

en
te

r 
Co

m
m

un
ity

 H
UB

10
82

1 
8t

h 
AV

E 
SW

  S
EA

TT
LE

, W
A 

 9
81

46

JK MS Ch
ec

ke
r

20
00

1

20
21

-0
42

3
CU

P

KI
N

G 
CO

UN
TY

 C
UP

AP
PL

IC
AT

IO
N

 S
ET

SE
CT

IO
N

S

A3
10

SCALE:   1/16" = 1'-0"1 NORTH/ SOUTH SECTION

SCALE:   1" = 20'-0"2

WEST/ EAST ELEVATION
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

SCALE:   1" = 20'-0"3 EAST WEST SECTION

SCALE:   1" = 60'-0"4 SITE DIAGRAM



DN

DN

DN
DN

20' 40' 60'

376' - 0"

376' - 0"

377' - 6"

376' - 0"

376' - 0"

126
dying

128
dying

127
dying

129
dying

138

140
139

A1 A2
A3

A10

A11

A12

x x
xxx
xx

x
xxx

122
dying

135 dying
136

133

132

137

146

158 dying

159

160
161

163- dying

164
165

167 168- dying

169

A35

176
177

182
181

178
dying 179

180
183

185

186

184

194

197
198

199

147

195
dying

196

A8

A18

A22
A24

A36

A37?
A38

x x
x

x x x
x

x

xx
x

x
xx
xx

x

x

x

x

x

x
x

xx
x x

x
x
xx

x x

104

110

114

115 116
117

118

121

141
142

155

157

156 dying

162

175

102

103

200

A9

24" MAP- LOCATION UNKNOWN

A25

A26

173

x

x

x xx
x

134

143

144

145

148 remove

189
193

192

190

A4

A5
A6

A7

A19A20

A21 A23

A27

A28
A29

A30

A31
A32

A33

x119

x

x

x

Δ

x186186

193

A4

Official
Stamps:

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

er

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

Sc
al

e

Pr
oj

ec
t n

um
be

r
D

at
e

D
ra

w
n 

by
Ch

ec
ke

d 
by

NO
.   

    
DA

TE
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N

BI
M 

36
0:/

/W
hit

e C
en

ter
 H

UB
/W

CH
UB

 m
ain

 si
te.

rvt

AS
 N

OT
ED

20
21

-0
4-

23

W
hi

te
 C

en
te

r 
Co

m
m

un
ity

 H
UB

10
82

1 
8t

h 
AV

E 
SW

  S
EA

TT
LE

, W
A 

 9
81

46

JA
, A

T,
 M

W
BM20

00
1

20
21

-0
4-

09
CU

P

www.migcom.com

����6(&21'�$9(.

68,7(����

6($77/(��:$�������

7(/�������������

MD

D
RA

IN
AG

E 
PL

AN

C1
01



Δ

376' - 0"

376' - 0"

377' - 6"

376' - 0"

376' - 0"

126
dying

128
dying

127
dying

129
dying

138

140
139

A1 A2
A3

A10

A11

A12

x x
xxx
xx

x
xxx

122
dying

135 dying
136

133

132

137

146

158 dying

159

160
161

163- dying

164
165

167 168- dying

169

A35

176
177

182
181

178
dying 179

180
183

185

186

184

194

197
198

199

147

195
dying

196

A8

A18

A22
A24

A36

A37?
A38

x x
x

x x x
x

x

xx
x

x
xx
xx

x

x

x

x

x

x
x

xx
x x

x
x
xx

x x

104

105

108 109

106

110

111
112

113

114

115 116
117

118

119

120

121

123

124

125
130

131

141
142

155

166

162

175170

171

172
174

188

187

191
fair to good
needs fungicide

102

103

200

107

A9

A14A17
A15

A16

A25

A26

A34

173

x

x

x xx
x

134

143

144

145

18" fir

189
193

192

190

A4

A5
A6

A7

A19A20

A21 A23

A27

A28
A29

A30

A31
A32

A33

x119

x

x

x

x186

193

A4

SIGNIFICANT TREE RETENTION TABLE (PER KC 16.82.146)

Official
Stamps:

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

er

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

Sc
al

e

Pr
oj

ec
t n

um
be

r
D

at
e

D
ra

w
n 

by
Ch

ec
ke

d 
by

NO
.   

    
DA

TE
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N

BI
M 

36
0:/

/W
hit

e C
en

ter
 H

UB
/W

CH
UB

 m
ain

 si
te.

rvt

AS
 N

OT
ED

20
21

-0
4-

23

W
hi

te
 C

en
te

r 
Co

m
m

un
ity

 H
UB

10
82

1 
8t

h 
AV

E 
SW

  S
EA

TT
LE

, W
A 

 9
81

46

JA
, A

T,
 M

W
BM20

00
1

20
21

-0
4-

09
CU

P

ZZZ.PLJFRP.FRP

615 SECOND AVE.

SUITE 280

SEATTLE, WA  98104

TEL 206/223-0326

MD

M

E

L

A

N

I

E

  N.
 
 
D

A

V

I

E

S

N

O

.

 

4

3

1

 
 
 
E

XP

.
 
9

/

5

/

2

0

2

1

S

T

A

T

E

O

F

W
A

S

H

I

N

G

T

O

N

L

A

N

D

S

C

A

P

E
 A

R

C

H

I

T

E

C

T

TR
EE

 P
RO

TE
CT

IO
N

 P
LA

N

L1
01



Official
Stamps:

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

er

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

Sc
al

e

Pr
oj

ec
t n

um
be

r
D

at
e

D
ra

w
n 

by
Ch

ec
ke

d 
by

NO
.   

    
DA

TE
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N

BI
M 

36
0:/

/W
hit

e C
en

ter
 H

UB
/W

CH
UB

 m
ain

 si
te.

rvt

AS
 N

OT
ED

20
21

-0
4-

23

W
hi

te
 C

en
te

r 
Co

m
m

un
ity

 H
UB

10
82

1 
8t

h 
AV

E 
SW

  S
EA

TT
LE

, W
A 

 9
81

46

JA
, A

T,
 M

W
BM20

00
1

20
21

-0
4-

09
CU

P

ZZZ.PLJFRP.FRP

615 SECOND AVE.

SUITE 280

SEATTLE, WA  98104

TEL 206/223-0326

MD

M

E

L

A

N

I

E

  N.
 
 
D

A

V

I

E

S

N

O

.

 

4

3

1

 
 
 
E

XP

.
 
9

/

5

/

2

0

2

1

S

T

A

T

E

O

F

W
A

S

H

I

N

G

T

O

N

L

A

N

D

S

C

A

P

E
 A

R

C

H

I

T

E

C

T

TR
EE

 P
RO

TE
CT

IO
N

 S
CH

ED
UE

L

L1
01

.1



Official
Stamps:

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

er

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

Sc
al

e

Pr
oj

ec
t n

um
be

r
D

at
e

D
ra

w
n 

by
Ch

ec
ke

d 
by

NO
.   

    
DA

TE
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N

BI
M 

36
0:/

/W
hit

e C
en

ter
 H

UB
/W

CH
UB

 m
ain

 si
te.

rvt

AS
 N

OT
ED

20
21

-0
4-

23

W
hi

te
 C

en
te

r 
Co

m
m

un
ity

 H
UB

10
82

1 
8t

h 
AV

E 
SW

  S
EA

TT
LE

, W
A 

 9
81

46

JA
, A

T,
 M

W
BM20

00
1

20
21

-0
4-

09
CU

P

ZZZ.PLJFRP.FRP

615 SECOND AVE.

SUITE 280

SEATTLE, WA  98104

TEL 206/223-0326

MD

M

E

L

A

N

I

E

  N.
 
 
D

A

V

I

E

S

N

O

.

 

4

3

1

 
 
 
E

XP

.
 
9

/

5

/

2

0

2

1

S

T

A

T

E

O

F

W
A

S

H

I

N

G

T

O

N

L

A

N

D

S

C

A

P

E
 A

R

C

H

I

T

E

C

T

TR
EE

 P
RO

TE
CT

IO
N

 S
CH

ED
UL

E

L1
01

.2



LANDSCAPE PERIMETER REQUIREMENTS

SOUTH PARKING LOT LANDSCAPENORTH PARKING LOT LANDSCAPETREE LEGEND
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LARGE/ MEDIUM SHRUBS

INTERIOR SITE PLANT SCHEDULE

MEDIUM/ SMALL SHRUBS & ACCENT PLANTS

PARKING LOT PLANT SCHEDULE

LARGE SHRUBS

TYPE I: ORNAMENTAL & NATIVE SCREEN PLANT SCHEDULE

WETLAND BUFFER GROUNDCOVER

WETLAND BUFFER PLANT SCHEDULE

SHRUBS

TYPE III HEDGE PLANT SCHEDULE

LARGE/ MEDIUM SHRUBS

TYPE II & TYPE III PLANT SCHEDULE
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EXISTING PAVING/ ASPHALT TO REMAIN
5,425 SF

55'-0"

REMOVE EXISTING BUILDING

REMOVE EXISTING BUILDING

REMOVE EXISTING PAVING

REMOVE EXISTING PAVING

EXISTING 
DRIVEWAY TO 

REMAIN

55'-0"

DEMO EXISTING DRIVEWAY AND CURB CUT

MAINTAIN CURB RAMP 
AND SIDEWALK

SEE CIVIL FOR GRADING 
AND DEMO FOR NEW 

DRIVEWAY AND CURB CUT

SEE CIVIL FOR GRADING

SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR 
TREE PROTECTION PLAN

TREE PROTECTION FOR 
EXISTING TREES

N

SW 108TH STREET

8TH
 AVE SW

EXISTING TRAFFIC 
ROUND ABOUT

EXISTING CROSSWALK

DEMOLISH EXISTING ROCKERY

DEMOLISH EXISTING ROCKERY

DEMOLISH EXISTING 
PARKING LOT 
PLANTER CURBS

DEMOLISH EXISTING 
PARKING LOT 
PLANTER CURBS

24'-6 1/2"
30' -11 3/8"

SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR 
TREE PROTECTION PLAN

SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR 
TREE PROTECTION PLAN

SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR 
TREE PROTECTION PLAN

EXISTING STRUCTURE AND PAVING TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING TO REMAIN

DEMOLITION PLAN LEGEND

TREE PROTECTION FENCE

Official 
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SCALE:   1" = 20'-0"1 DEMO SITE PLAN

SCALE:   12" = 1'-0"
DEMOLITION LEGEND




